

# Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 60, No. 132

Tuesday, July 11, 1995

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

---

## ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

### 40 CFR Part 436

[FRL-5223-9]

#### National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System and Pretreatment Programs; State and Local Assistance Programs; Effluent Limitations Guidelines and Standards; Public Water Supply and Underground Injection Control Programs: Removal of Legally Obsolete or Redundant Rules

##### *Correction*

In final rule document 95-15027 beginning on page 33926 in the issue of

Thursday, June 29, 1995 make the following corrections:

#### §§436.22, 436.32, and 436.42 [Corrected]

1. On page 33967, in §§436.22, 436.32, and 436.42(a), the paragraph designation (a), should be inserted before "Except".

#### §§436.122, 436.132, 436.142, 436.152, 436.182, 436.192, 436.232, and 436.242 [Corrected]

2. On page 33968, in §§436.122, 436.132, 436.142, 436.152, 436.182, 436.192, 436.232, and 436.242(a), the paragraph designation (a), should be inserted before "Except".

#### §§436.252, 436.262, and 436.382 [Corrected]

3. On page 33969, in §§436.252, 436.262, and 436.382(a), the paragraph designation (a), should be inserted before "Except".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

### National Park Service

#### Notice of Intent to Repatriate Native American Items in the Possession of the Hood Museum of Art, Dartmouth College, Hanover, NH

##### *Correction*

In notice document 95-16402 beginning on page 35047 in the issue of Wednesday, July 5, 1995, make the following correction:

On page 35048, in the first column, in the last paragraph, beginning in the ninth line, "[*thirty days after the publicatin date of this notice in the FEDERAL REGISTER*]." should read "August 4, 1995."

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D